GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

Funding Area: Santa Ana
Cycle 2 Award: $29,058,571

IRWM Region: Santa Ana

Applicant: Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority

April 2023

Primary DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority N/A $1,352,929 $1,352,929
Isaigjt:c?na Watershed Weather Modification Pilot Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority Water Supply $861,400 $861,400
Etiwanda Intervalley Water Quality and Water . . .
D w I 2,954,21 2,954,21
Resiliency Project Phase-1A Jurupa Community Services District ater Supply $2,954,213 $2,954,213
Wellhead Nitrate Treatment for Wells 4 & 27 Monte Vista Water District Water Supply $2,533,492 $2,533,492
Stormwater and
Cable Creek Basin (Upper) San Bernardino County Flood Control District Flood $2,521,678 $2,521,678
Management
Lake EIsmqre Algag Harvesting and Nutrient Lake Elsinore and San Jacinto Watersheds Authority Water Quality $1,500,000 $1,500,000
Removal Pilot Project
Lake Rialto Habitat Management and Community | . £ pias Water Quality $2,149,748 $2,149,748
Open Space Project
Well 2 Replacement Monte Vista Water District Water Supply $2,006,311 $2,006,311
New Washington Well Project City of Santa Ana Water Supply $3,394,743 $3,394,743
Water Quality: Lead Service Line Replacements in _— .
the Bloomington DAC West Valley Water District Water Quality $315,000 $315,000
B i Mutual Water C Well
ox Springs Mu val YWater Lompany Ve Box Springs Mutual Water Company Water Supply $1,885,257 $385,257 $1,500,000
Improvement Project
Orange County Regional PFAS Groundwater Orange County Water District Water Supply $4,200,000 $4,200,000
Treatment Program
Stormwater and
Ana Z Di i
SanFa na Zoo Stormwater Capture and Diversion City of Santa Ana Flood $2 603,525 $2 603,525
Project
Management
w
Making Conservation an Orange County Way of Life | Municipal Water District of Orange County ater . $780,275 $780,275
Conservation
Totals: $5,595,000 $4,095,000 $23,463,571 $24,963,571
Total Final Award $29,058,571
Page 1of 1




